IOIEN#20ICIAL COP

RIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S COMM	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY O	F COOK
STATE OF ILLINOIS SS.	
Stanley's Lightning, Inc	
Claimant	
V\$	
Jozef Sawicki & Cecylia Sawicka	
& Midamerica Bank FSB	
& Unknown Owners	
D. fondont	



Doc#: 0721549051 Fee: \$18.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/03/2007 11:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

(Reserved for Recorder's Use Only) Defendant Stanley's Lightning, Inc THE CLAIMANT ____. _ State of Illinois ____ County of Cook of 5520 W 85th St., Zur Jank IL 60459 hereby file s a Claim for Ly n against Jozef Sawicki & Cecylia Sawicka & Midamerica Bank, FSB & Unknown Owners Councy, of the State of Illinois, and states 20**07** said day of January THAT on the 3rd Jozef Sawicki & Cecylia Sawicka & Mic america Bank, FSB was the owner of the following described land, to wit: LOT 5 IN BLOCK 8 IN LAWN HEIGHTS SUPPLIVISION OF UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 8/10THS OF LOT 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 AND THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TO VNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. _ State of Illinois. Township 37 NORTH Range 13 LAST in Section 4 PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER <u>24-04-222-005-0000</u> PROPERTY ADDRESS 9017 S. Sproat, Oak Lawn IL 60453 20 **06** the __ day of December THAT on the 5th Claimant made a contract with said owner M Jozef Sawicki & Cecylia Sawicka (2) to do remodeling on first floor (kitchen, bathroom, living room) and basement _erected on said land for the sum of for the building (3) already _day of April _and on the 12th S 52,500.00 completed thereunder (4) all work required to be done under the contract. PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

(Rev. 02/00)

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR SOLD FOR FIELD COPY

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

* THAT the claimant did extra and additional work on, and delivered extra and additional materials at said premium of the value of S none at the special instance and request of s as fully set forth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof, marked Exhibit 20_ THAT said owner entitled to credits on account thereof, as follows, to wit: none leaving due, uppaid and owing to the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance \$52,500,00 (Fifty 3v) Thousand Five Hundred Dollars)		AGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
as fully set forth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof, marked Exhibit	of the value of S. nane did extra and additional wor	rk on, and delivered extra and additional materials at said premi
as fully set forth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof, marked Exhibit	of the varie of 8 none	at the special instance and request of s
THAT said owner—entitled to credits on account thereof, as follows, to wit: none leaving due, uppaid and owing to the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the claimant on account thereof there is a first the claimant of the value of the claimant of the value of the value of, or delivery of materials to the value of the value of the claimant of the value of the	as fully set forth in an account thereof herewith filed	and made northogon and A. I. T
leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance \$52,500.00 (Fifty Tw) Thousand Five Hundred Dollars)	completed same on the da	ay ofay
leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of sz.500.00 (Fifty Tw) Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) for which, with interest, the Claimant claim a lien on said land and superovements. Signature Flaving Square Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm, sign the firm name.) (1) If contract made with other than the owner erase "said owner," name such person and add "authorized and permitte by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of marked Exhibit as the case may be. STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc If the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the concents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646 TEL (773) 467-1600 TEL (773) 467-1600	THAT said owner entitled to credits	On account thousand on full
Signature Signature Signature Signature Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a		on account thereor, as follows, to wit: none
Signature Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a f		
Signature Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (1) If contract made with other than the owner erase "said owner," name such person and add "authorized and permitted by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be. (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of sas the case may be. STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc If the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the consents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this AD. 2007 OFFICIAL SEAL" TED R. BARANOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS AMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/5/2008 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/5/2008 This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp dress 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Y Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600		
Signature Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (1) If contract made with other than the owner erase "said owner," name such person and add "authorized and permitted by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be. (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of sas the case may be. STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc If the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the consents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this AD. 2007 OFFICIAL SEAL" TED R. BARANOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS AMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/5/2008 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/5/2008 This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp dress 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Y Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600		
Signature Signature Signature Signature Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a	leaving due, unpoid and owing to the Claimant	on account thereof after allowing all gradity the help
Signature Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a		for which, with interest, the Claimant claim
Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a firm. such person and add "authorized and permitte (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a firm. sa the case may be. (I	a field off said fand and improvements.	,
Stanislaw Sawicki, President of Stanley's Lightning, Inc (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a firm. such person and add "authorized and permitte (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a firm. sa the case may be. (I		Signature Haniston Standard
(If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a firm. sign the firm name. (If a firm. sign the firm name.) (If a firm. sign the firm name. (It a firm. sign the fire land the case may be. (It a firm.) (I	O _F	
(1) If contract made with other than the owner erase "said owner," name such person and add "authorized and permitted by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be. (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of marked Exhibit as set forth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof marked Exhibit as the case may be. STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightang, Inc f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of		(If a firm, sign the firm name)
(2) State what was to be done (3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be. (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of marked Exhibit as set forth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof marked Exhibit as the case may be. STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightain; Inc f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of A.D. 2007 \[\begin{align*} TED R. BARANOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Y Chicago IL 60646 TEL (773) 467-1600 TEL (773) 467-1600 TEL (773) 467-1600	(1) If contract made with other than the owner erase "s	said owner " name such person and add "audh air 1
(4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of marked Exhibit as set forth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof marked Exhibit as the case may be. THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightung, Inc f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and add authorized and permitte
THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightain, Inc f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of TED R. BARANOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 The Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue y Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	(2) State what was to be done	(3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be.
marked Exhibit as set forth in 4p account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof marked Exhibit as the case may be. STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, reing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightany, Inc If the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the concents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of A.D. 2007 TED R. BARANOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 AID This instrument prepared by: This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Ty Chicago IL 60646 TEL (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 TEL (773) 467-1600	or "work	C'o the value of " or Idalizam - c
THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, reing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightain, Inc f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Nofary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY Public This instrument prepared by: This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Ty Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	90 0AF 1	TOPTO Proposition C1 to be as a
THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightang, Inc f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this	as the case may be.	7
THE AFFIANT Stanislaw Sawicki, reing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is President of Stanley's Lightant, Inc. I that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this	STATE OF ILLINOIS SS.	
f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this	COOK COOK	
f the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this	THE AFFIANT	Stanislaw Sawicki,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	eing first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he	e is President of Stanley's Lightain, Inc
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	f the Claimant that he has read the forces in the	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2rd day of 10 FFICIAL SEAL" TED R. BARANOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Iddress 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue TEL. (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	the statements therein contained are true	ice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all
"O F F I C I A L S E A L " TED R. BARANOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/6/2008 This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Iddress 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue A.D. 2007 Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	2	N :
Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Tel. (773) 467-1600 Application of the content	~~~~~	d day of $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
ail to: Notary Public Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Idress 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue TEL. (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	TED B BARANOWOU	
ail to: This instrument prepared by: Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Idress 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Tel. (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 Tel. (773) 467-1600		
Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	ail to: EXPIRES 2/6/2008	Notary Public This instrument prepared by
dress 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	ame Greystone Recovery Group, Corp.	·
y Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600 City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600		
City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600	China	Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue
	(775) 407-1000	City Chicago IL 60646 TEL. (773) 467-1600